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MINISTER
Dr, William Carey

Certificate copy of marriage entry of William
Carey and Dorothy Plackett, Piddington Church
1781,

Olney and Dr. Carey (Serampore letters) by
Thomas Wright (printed).

The Life and Work of William Carey by J.J.
Ellis (printed).

William Carey by S. Pearce Carey (printed).
William Carey by Arthur Dakin B.D. (printed).

William Carey and Hackleton Baptist Church by
Dorothy Tippleston B,A. (printed).

William Carey by R.W. Thompson.

Rev. William Knowles

Diary of texts preached 1811-1841

At front: note of numbers buried in burial
ground 1813%-1828; list of books purchased 1814,
At back: copy of church covenant from church
book; proposed aid for poor c¢,1820.

Envelope containing: lists of members 1833-1894;
applications for membership 1878,1887; transfers
of membership 1880,1882; notes on William Carey
n.d, ¢,1830's; ticket for lecture by Rev, R.E.
Bradfield of Rushden 1878; letter about state

of accounts 1887; souvenir of meeting at church
1945 (from 8).

Diary of texts preached 1833-1856

At front: list of members ¢.1838; copy of certi-
ficate of licence 1810; list of number of mem-
bers baptised and dead 1814-183%3; account of
collections n.d. c¢.1833,

At back: notes about William Enowles Day School,
Hackleton n.d. ¢.1840; 1sit of dezcons 1790-
1809; list of members 1842-1843 (stuck in);

list of members c¢.1824-1860,

1951

1892

late 19th.cent.

19354
1942
¢.1955

1963

1811-1841

1833-1945

1790-1860
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MINISTER
(cont.)

Album containing drawing and note about 1781-1970
William Carey 1781-1793; photographs of Rev.
William Knowles 1813-1866, Rev.S. Williams
1862-1890, Rev. W.V. Phillips 1891-1908,

Rev. P. Flanders 1908-1911, Rev. F.J. Wood
1915-1919, Rev. R.C. Herron 1912-1915, Rev.
T.P. Hovard 1948-1956; Rev. N. Caughley re-
cognition and induction service 1958; Rev.
C.D. Bond B.A. induction service 1970; article
about centenary celebrations of the death of
William Carey (15th. June 1934: Mercury and
Herald); article about bi-centenary of the
birth of William Carey (17th. August 1961);
photographs of lay pastors: Mr. Frank Brown
1922-1928,1934-1944; Mr. H.J. Johnson 1928-
1932; (loose contents in envelope), photo-
graph of Mr, T.N. Cave n.d. ¢.20th.century;
souvenir of meeting by Dr, S. Pearce Carey,
great grandson of William Carey 1945; article
about Miss Nichols, former Sunday School
teacher (26/8/1946: Mercury and Herald);
photographs of chapel interior n.d. c.19th.

century.

REGISTERS
Register of menmbers 1814-1831
Register of members 1841-1976 1841~-1876

Ineludes: Brayfield 1841-1930; Cogenhoe 1858-
1924; Denton 1856-1918,

Family church register 1965-1972

DEACONS
Deacons minute book 1964-1973

For photograph of Mr. T.N. Cave see 11.

CHURCH AFFAIRS

Church book 1781-1958
Annotated list of members 1781-1902;"An Account

o /cont,
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CHURCH AFFAIRS
(coﬁt.]

of the Most Remarkable Church Acts" 1781
(formation of church) - 1790; minutes of
church meetings and membership notes 1808-1889;
notes on the church and Carey 1767-1958, com-
piled ¢.1958.

At front: newspaper cuttings about licensing
church for marriages 1840; church covenant 19th.
century; history of church 1655-¢.1861, com-
piled c.1861.

At back: list of members leaving without dis-
mission 1881-¢,1902; yearly returns to Baptist
Association 1818-18B61,1882-1907; minutes of
meetings to choose trustees and notes on trust
deeds 1856-1861; resolution respecting private
pews, with signatures 1829-1839,

Church meetings minute book

Notice book

Notice book

Notice book

Hotice bock

Notice book

Notice book

fotice book

llotiece book

Notice book

Notice book

Notice book

Hotice book

Notice book

Notice book
llotice book

Hotice book

1891-1959
19511952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
19551956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
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CHURCH AFFAIRS
(cont.)
Notice book
Notice book
Notice book
Notice book

Visitors book
At front: church history 1655-1945,.

Calendar of preachers

History of church by Rev. S. Williams (manu-
seript).

History of church by Dennis Collier (typed).

History of church by Rev, Colin D, Bond M,A.
{typady-

Souvenir of meeting by Dr. 5. Pearce Carey,
great grandson of William Carey (in 11).

PARTICULAR BUILDINGS AND PROFPERTIES

For photographs of chapel interior see 11.

CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS

Sunday School

History of Sunday School 1811-1862

Register of teachers and attendance in classes
Register of girls class 1

Register of girls class 2

Register of boys class 1

Bible class register

Register of infants

1967-1968

1968-1969
1970
1972

1945-1972

1916
c¢.1900

1945
¢.1970

1945

c.1945
1896-c. 1921
1904
1904
1904
1904
1905
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CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS
(cont.)

Register of girls class 1
Register of girls eclass 2
Register of boys class 1
Register of boys class 2
Bible eclgss register
Register of girls class 1
Register of girls class 2
Register of attendance
Register of attendance
Register of attendance

For article about Miss Nichols, former teacher
see 11 (26/8/1946: Mercury and Herald),

Band of Hope and Temperance Society

Register of attendance
Includes: minutes of meeting to form rules 1892,

Register of attendance

62/A -2 Booklets of hymns and songs for Bands of Hope

63

64

65

Total abstinence pledge book counterfoils
Choir
Choir masters note book - scales

Includes: notes on church history 1781-1881;
notes on pastoral succession 1767-1958.

CHURCH AND WIDER CRGANIZATICONS

The Northamptonshire Baptist Association

History of the association 1764-1964 by
T.S.H. Elwyn.

1905

1905

1905

1905

1905

1906

1906
1923-1953
1926-1946
1954-1965
1891-¢.1899
1912-1931
n.d. c.1900
1918-1927

n.d, c.1958

1964
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CHURCH AND WIDER CRGANIZATIONS

(cont.)
Baptist Missionary Society
66/1-2 Leaflets about meetings 1954,1965 1954-1965
MISCELLANEQOUS
67 Dr., John Tillotson: Book of sermons 1699
68 Bound volume of Baptist Reporter Magazines 1855-1856
£9 The H§rthamptonshire Nonconformist monthly 1908
nagazine
70 The Northamptonshire Baptist magazine 1943
T1/1-2 Books of hymns by a Northamptonshire village 1828
female

April, 1978.




