Northamptonshire Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 10718



NRA | 10720

Carey Baptist Church, Hackleton

Northamptonshire Record Office

Wootton Hall Park Northampton NN4 9BQ

Accession no: 1978/55

- JUL 1978

HACKLETON (CAREY) BAPTIST CHURCH

Accession 1978/55

MINISTER

Dr. William Carey

1	Certificate copy of marriage entry of William Carey and Dorothy Plackett, Piddington Church 1781.	1951
2	Olney and Dr. Carey (Serampore letters) by Thomas Wright (printed).	1892
3 .	The Life and Work of William Carey by J.J. Ellis (printed).	late 19th.cent.
4	William Carey by S. Pearce Carey (printed).	1934
5	William Carey by Arthur Dakin B.D. (printed).	1942
6	William Carey and Hackleton Baptist Church by Dorothy Tippleston B.A. (printed).	c.1955
7	William Carey by R.W. Thompson.	1963
	Rev. William Knowles	
8	Diary of texts preached 1811-1841 At front: note of numbers buried in burial ground 1813-1828: list of books purchased 1814.	1811-1841

Envelope containing: lists of members 1833-1894; 1833-1945 applications for membership 1878, 1887; transfers of membership 1880,1882; notes on William Carey n.d. c.1830's; ticket for lecture by Rev. R.E. Bradfield of Rushden 1878; letter about state of accounts 1887; souvenir of meeting at church 1945 (from 8).

At back: copy of church covenant from church

book; proposed aid for poor c.1820.

10 1790-1860 Diary of texts preached 1833-1856 At front: list of members c.1838; copy of certificate of licence 1810; list of number of members baptised and dead 1814-1833; account of collections n.d. c.1833. At back: notes about William Knowles Day School, Hackleton n.d. c.1840; 1sit of deacons 1790-1809; list of members 1842-1843 (stuck in); list of members c.1824-1860.

HACKLETON (CAREY)
BAPTIST CHURCH

MINISTER

(cont.)

11 1781-1970 Album containing drawing and note about William Carey 1781-1793; photographs of Rev. William Knowles 1813-1866, Rev.S. Williams 1862-1890, Rev. W.V. Phillips 1891-1908, Rev. P. Flanders 1908-1911, Rev. F.J. Wood 1915-1919, Rev. R.C. Herron 1912-1915, Rev. T.P. Hovard 1948-1956; Rev. N. Caughley recognition and induction service 1958; Rev. C.D. Bond B.A. induction service 1970; article about centenary celebrations of the death of William Carey (15th. June 1934: Mercury and Herald); article about bi-centenary of the birth of William Carey (17th. August 1961); photographs of lay pastors: Mr. Frank Brown 1922-1928,1934-1944; Mr. H.J. Johnson 1928-1932; (loose contents in envelope), photograph of Mr. T.N. Cave n.d. c.20th.century; souvenir of meeting by Dr. S. Pearce Carey, great grandson of William Carey 1945; article about Miss Nichols, former Sunday School teacher (26/8/1946: Mercury and Herald); photographs of chapel interior n.d. c.19th. century.

REGISTERS

12	Register of members	1814-1831
13	Register of members 1841-1976 Includes: Brayfield 1841-1930; Cogenhoe 1858- 1924; Denton 1856-1918.	1841-1876
14	Family church register	1965-1972
	DEACONS	
15	Deacons minute book	1964-1973
	For photograph of Mr. T.N. Cave see 11.	

CHURCH AFFAIRS

16 Church book Annotated list of members 1781-1902; "An Account

-2-

HACKLETON (CAREY)
BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH AFFAIRS

(cont.)

church meetings and membership notes 1808-1889; notes on the church and Carey 1767-1958, com-

At front: newspaper cuttings about licensing church for marriages 1840; church covenant 19th.

of the Most Remarkable Church Acts" 1781 cont. (formation of church) - 1790; minutes of

piled c.1958.

	century; history of church 1655-c.1861, compiled c.1861. At back: list of members leaving without dismission 1881-c.1902; yearly returns to Baptist Association 1818-1861,1882-1907; minutes of meetings to choose trustees and notes on trust deeds 1856-1861; resolution respecting private pews, with signatures 1829-1839.	
17	Church meetings minute book	1891-1959
18	Notice book	1951-1952
19	Notice book	1952-1953
20	Notice book	1953-1954
21	Notice book	1954-1955
22	Notice book	1955-1956
23	Notice book	1956-1957
24	Notice book	1957-1958
25	Notice book	1958-1959
26	Notice book	1959-1960
27	Notice book	1960-1961
28	Notice book	1961-1962
29	Notice book	1962-1963
30	Notice book	1963-1964
31	Notice book	1964-1965
32	Notice book	1965-1966
33	Notice book	1966-1967

HACKLETON (CAREY)
BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH AFFAIRS

(cont.)

34	Notice book	1967-1968
35	Notice book	1968-1969
36	Notice book	1970
37	Notice book	1972
38	Visitors book At front: church history 1655-1945.	1945-1972
39	Calendar of preachers	1916
40	History of church by Rev. S. Williams (manuscript).	c.1900
41	History of church by Dennis Collier (typed).	1945
42	History of church by Rev. Colin D. Bond M.A. (typed).	c.1970
	Souvenir of meeting by Dr. S. Pearce Carey, great grandson of William Carey (in 11).	1945

PARTICULAR BUILDINGS AND PROPERTIES

For photographs of chapel interior see 11.

CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS

Sunday School

43	History of Sunday School 1811-1862	c.1945
44	Register of teachers and attendance in classes	1896-c.1921
45	Register of girls class 1	1904
46	Register of girls class 2	1904
47	Register of boys class 1	1904
48	Bible class register	1904
49	Register of infants	1905

HACKLETON (CAREY)
BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS

(cont.)

	\$2.000 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
50	Register of girls class 1	1905
51	Register of girls class 2	1905
52	Register of boys class 1	1905
53	Register of boys class 2	1905
54	Bible class register	1905
55	Register of girls class 1	1906
56	Register of girls class 2	1906
57	Register of attendance	1923-1953
58	Register of attendance	1926-1946
59	Register of attendance	1954-1965
	For article about Miss Nichols, former teacher see 11 (26/8/1946: Mercury and Herald).	
	Band of Hope and Temperance Society	
60	Register of attendance Includes: minutes of meeting to form rules 1892.	1891-c.1899
61	Register of attendance	1912-1931
62/1-2	2 Booklets of hymns and songs for Bands of Hope	n.d. c.1900
63	Total abstinence pledge book counterfoils	1918-1927
	Choir	
64	Choir masters note book - scales	n.d. c.1958
	Includes: notes on church history 1781-1881; notes on pastoral succession 1767-1958.	

CHURCH AND WIDER ORGANIZATIONS

The Northamptonshire Baptist Association

65 History of the association 1764-1964 by T.S.H. Elwyn.

HACKLETON (CAREY)
BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH AND WIDER ORGANIZATIONS

(cont.)

Baptist Missionary Society

	Dapoto Missionary Society	
66/1-	2 Leaflets about meetings 1954,1965	1954-1965
	297/	
	MISCELLANEOUS	
67	Dr. John Tillotson: Book of sermons	1699
68	Bound volume of Baptist Reporter Magazines	1855-1856
69	The Northamptonshire Nonconformist monthly magazine	1908
70	The Northamptonshire Baptist magazine	1943
71/1-	2 Books of hymns by a Northamptonshire village female	1828

April, 1978.